
 
CASE NO.  

 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 

In Re: 

WILLIAM FEEHAN, 

Petitioner, 

 v. 

WISCONSIN ELECTIONS COMMISSION, COMMISSIONER ANN S. JACOBS, MARLC L. 
THOMSEN, COMMISSOINER MARGE BOSTELMAN, JULIE M. GLANCEY, 
COMMISSIONER DEAN KNUDSON, ROBERT F. SPINDELL, JR. and GOVERNOR TONY 
EVERS, 

Respondents 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
 
 
 Harry W. MacDougald affirms, deposes and states that on the  
 
12th day of December, 2020, he did cause to be served upon the following: 
 
Colin	T	Roth			
Wisconsin	Department	of	Justice			
Office	of	the	Attorney	General			
17	W	Main	St			
PO	Box	7857			
Madison,	WI	53707-7857			
608-266-0020			
Fax:	608-267-2223			
Email:	rothct@doj.state.wi.us		
	
	
Jody	J	Schmelzer			
Wisconsin	Department	of	Justice			
Office	of	the	Attorney	General			
17	W	Main	St			
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PO	Box	7857			
Madison,	WI	53707-7857			
608-266-3094			
Fax:	608-267-8906			
Email:	schmelzerjj@doj.state.wi.us		
	
Sean	Michael	Murphy			
Wisconsin	Department	of	Justice			
Office	of	the	Attorney	General			
17	W	Main	St			
PO	Box	7857			
Madison,	WI	53707-7857			
608-266-5457			
Fax:	608-267-2223			
Email:	murphysm@doj.state.wi.us			

Davida	Brook			
Susman	Godfrey	LLP			
1901	Ave	of	the	Stars	-	Ste	950			
Los	Angeles,	CA	90061			
310-789-3100			
Fax:	310-789-3150			
Email:	
dbrook@susmangodfrey.com		
	
	
Jeffrey	A	Mandell			
Stafford	Rosenbaum	LLP			
222	W	Washington	Ave	-	Ste	900			
PO	Box	1784			
Madison,	WI	53701-1784			
608-256-0226			
Fax:	608-259-2600			
Email:	jmandell@staffordlaw.com		
	
	
Justin	A	Nelson			
Susman	Godfrey	LLP			
1000	Louisiana	St	-	Ste	5100			
Houston,	TX	77002-5096			
713-653-7895			
Fax:	713-654-6666			
Email:	
jnelson@susmangodfrey.com		
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Paul	M	Smith			
Campaign	Legal	Center			
1101	14th	St	NW	-	Ste	400			
Washington,	DC	20005			
202-856-7901			
Fax:	202-736-2222			
Email:	psmith@campaignlegal.org		
	
	
Rachel	E	Snyder			
Stafford	Rosenbaum	LLP			
222	W	Washington	Ave	-	Ste	900			
PO	Box	1784			
Madison,	WI	53701-1784			
608-259-2657			
Fax:	608-259-2600			
Email:	rsnyder@staffordlaw.com		
	
Richard	Manthe			
Stafford	Rosenbaum	LLP			
222	W	Washington	Ave	-	Ste	900			
PO	Box	1784			
Madison,	WI	53701-1784			
608-259-2684			
Email:	rmanthe@staffordlaw.com		
	
	
Stephen	Morrissey			
Susman	Godfrey	LLP			
1201	3rd	Ave	-	Ste	3800			
Seattle,	WA	98101			
206-373-7380			
Email:	
smorrissey@susmangodfrey.com		
	
	
Stephen	Shackelford	,	Jr			
Susman	Godfrey	LLP			
1301	Ave	of	the	Americans	-32nd	
Fl			
New	York,	NY	10019			
212-729-2012			
Email:	
sshackelford@susmangodfrey.com			
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Allison	E	Laffey			
Laffey	Leitner	&	Goode	LLC			
325	E	Chicago	St	-	Ste	200			
Milwaukee,	WI	53202			
414-312-7003			
Fax:	414-755-7089			
Email:	alaffey@llgmke.com		
	
	
Ezra	D	Rosenberg			
Lawyers	Committee	for	Civil	Rights	
Under	Law			
1500	K	Street	NW	-	Ste	900			
Washington,	DC	20005			
202-662-8345			
Fax:	202-783-0857			
Email:	
erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.org		
	
	
Jacob	Conarck			
Lawyer's	Committee	for	Civil	Rights	
Under	Law			
1500	K	St	NW	-	9th	Fl			
Washington,	DC	20005			
202-662-8315			
Fax:	202-783-0857			
Email:	jpconarck@gmail.com		
	
	
John	W	Halpin			
Laffey	Leitner	&	Goode	LLC			
325	E	Chicago	St	-	Ste	200			
Milwaukee,	WI	53202			
414-312-7261			
Fax:	414-755-7089			
Email:	jhalpin@llgmke.com		
	
	
Jon	Greenbaum			
Lawyers'Committee	for	Civil	Rights	
Under	Law			
District	Of	Columbia			
1500	K	Street	NW	-	9th	Fl			
Washington,	DC	20005			
202-662-8315			
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Email:	
jgreenbaum@lawyerscommittee.org
		
	
Joseph	S	Goode			
Laffey	Leitner	&	Goode	LLC			
325	E	Chicago	St	-	Ste	200			
Milwaukee,	WI	53202			
414-312-7003			
Fax:	414-755-7089			
Email:	jgoode@llgmke.com		
ATTORNEY	TO	BE	NOTICED	
	
Mark	M	Leitner			
Laffey	Leitner	&	Goode	LLC			
325	E	Chicago	St	-	Ste	200			
Milwaukee,	WI	53202			
414-312-7003			
Fax:	414-755-7089			
Email:	mleitner@llgmke.com		
ATTORNEY	TO	BE	NOTICED	

Sopen	B	Shah			
Perkins	Coie	LLP			
33	E	Main	St	-	Ste	201			
Madison,	WI	53703			
608-663-7460			
Fax:	608-663-7460			
Email:	SShah@perkinscoie.com		
	
	
Will	McDonell	Conley			
Perkins	Coie	LLP			
33	E	Main	St	-	Ste	201			
Madison,	WI	53703			
608-663-7460			
Fax:	608-663-7499			
Email:	WConley@perkinscoie.com		
	
	
Charles	G	Curtis	,	Jr			
Perkins	Coie	LLP			
33	E	Main	St	-	Ste	201			
Madison,	WI	53703			
608-663-5411			
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Fax:	608-663-7499			
Email:	ccurtis@perkinscoie.com		
	
	
Christopher	Bouchoux			
Wilmer	Cutler	Pickering	Hale	and	Dorr	LLP			
7	World	Trade	Center			
New	York,	NY	10007			
212-230-8823			
Email:	christopher.bouchoux@wilmerhale.com		
	
	
David	S	Lesser			
Wilmer	Cutler	Pickering	Hale	and	Dorr	LLP			
7	World	Trade	Center			
New	York,	NY	10007			
212-230-8851			
Email:	david.lesser@wilmerhale.com		
	
	
Jamie	Dycus			
Wilmer	Cutler	Pickering	Hale	and	Dorr	LLP			
7	World	Trade	Center			
New	York,	NY	10007			
212-937-7236			
Email:	jamie.dycus@wilmerhale.com		
	
	
Michelle	M	Umberger			
Perkins	Coie	LLP			
33	E	Main	St	-	Ste	201			
Madison,	WI	53703			
608-663-7460			
Fax:	608-663-7499			
Email:	MUmberger@perkinscoie.com		
	
	
Seth	P	Waxman			
Wilmer	Cutler	Pickering	Hale	and	Dorr	LLP			
1875	Pennsylvania	Ave	NW			
Washington,	DC	20006			
202-663-6800			
Fax:	202-663-6363			
Email:	seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com			
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 1.    EMERGENCY PETITION UNDER RULE 20 FOR EXTRAORDINARY 
WRIT OF MANDAMUS to the United States Federal District Court for the Eastern 
District of Wisconsin: 
 2. Certificate of Conformity; 
 3. Appendix 
 4. Proof of Service  
 
 
By email and by placing said copies in a properly addressed envelope with sufficient  
 
postage fully prepaid, and placing in a U.S. Mail Receptacle. 
 
 
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. 
 
 
/s/ Harry W. MacDougald 
HARRY W. MACDOUGALD 


